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ANNANDALE HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS & ACTIVITIES MATRIX
For full information, including exact activity start dates and schedules, go to www.annandaleatoms.com

ACTIVITY

| CONTACT/COACH

OTHER INFO

FALL SPORTS — Golf August 1% — all other fall sports begins August 6th

Cheerleading (CoEd)
(Freshman, JV, Varsity)

Cragin Winkler Cragin.winkler@fcps.edu

1™ day of practice is Aug. 6

Cross Country (Boys)

David O’Hara David.Ohara@fcps.edu

1% day of practice is Aug. 6

Cross Country (Girls)

Phil Harris pcharris@fcps.edu

Dance Team (CoEd)

Lorrie Robson Robsoncrew@aol.com

Tryouts occur in May

Field Hockey Cindy Hook Cindy.Hook@fcps.edu beginners welcome!
(Freshman, JV, Varsity)

Football Mike Scott Mike.scott@fcps.edu Summer conditioning M/W/F
(Freshman, JV, Varsity) in July; 1 wk camp in late July
Golf Richard McCormack Richard.McCormack@fcps.edu | Starts 8/1/2012

Marching Band

Adam Hilkert akhilkert@fcps.edu

Begins 1 week after sports; 1
wk home camp + 1 wk away

Volleyball (Girls)
(Freshman, JV, Varsity)

Jan Austin Jan.Austin@fcps.edu

WINTER SPORTS - Tryo

uts begin November 5", 2012

Basketball (Boys)
(Freshman, JV, Varsity)

Matt Behne msbehne@fcps.edu

Basketball (Girls)
(Freshman, JV, Varsity)

Pat Hughes Pat.Hughes@fcps.edu

Gymnastics (Girls)

Valentino Taguding vrtaguding@fcps.edu

Tryouts/practices occur at Lake
Braddock SS

Swim and Dive (Boys/ Girls)

Matt Bell matthew.j.m.bell@gmail.com

Track (Boys and Girls) —
indoor

Sean Miller Sean.miller@fcps.edu

Tryouts are 1 week later than
other winter sports

Winter Color Guard (coed)

Bill Hassinger fchillé4@verizon.com

Begins in mid-to-late Nov.

Wrestling (JV, Varsity)

Keith Sholders  Keith.Sholders@fcps.edu

SPRING SPORTS - Tryouts begin February 18, 2013

Baseball
IV, Varsity)

Ron Abrigo rabrigo@fcps.edu

Lacrosse (Boys)
(Varsity)

Bill Maglisceau Bill.Maglisceau@fcps.edu

Lacrosse (Girls)
IV, Varsity)

Cindy Hook Cindy.Hook@fcps.edu

Soccer (Boys)
(JV, Varsity)

To be determined

Soccer (Girls)
IV, Varsity)

Janeen Westphal janeen.westphal@fcps.edu

Softball
IV, Varsity)

To be determined

Tennis (Girls)

Hassan Mims Hassan.Mims@fcps.edu

Tennis (Boys)

Katie Gould kagould@fcps.edu

Track & Field (Boys & Girls)

Sean Miller sean.miller@fcps.edu

Tryouts 1 wk after other sports

General requirements for sports participation:

Full Physical exam by a licensed physician between May of prior school year (so May 2012 for sports in Fall 2012-
Spring 2013) and beginning of sport ¢ physician must complete VHSL form; form due prior to 1* day of practice

Student-athlete and parent must complete MANDATORY Concussion Education online prior to first day of

tryouts!

Emergency Care form, Medication Form ¢ must be completed before 1% day of practice

If possible, bring basic equipment (stick, bat, glove, ball, etc.) on first day of practice (including pads/protective

devices)

Marching band students who plan to also participate in a sport should bring VHSL form to Activities Office for
review/approval prior to submitting form to band instructor
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